

Assessment Conference Inmet Mining, LLC Permit #1202328 Notice of Violation # CEV0012248 Permit #1202337 Notice of Violation # CEV0012220 Permit #1302330 Notice of Violation # CEV0012252 Permit #1602316 Notice of Violation # CEV0012252 Permit #1602316 Notice of Violation # JLM0001282 Permit #1602329 Notice of Violation # JLM0001284  Date of meeting: 12/7/2021  Time of meeting: 1:00 p.m.  Teleconference: (US) +1 503-908-2323 PIN: 369 549 954#  Agenda to be provided: [] Yes [] No  Minutes to be taken:  Details: Assessment Conference for Inmet Mining, LLC beginning at 1:00 p.m. Permit #1202332 Notice of Violation # CEV0012248 Permit #1202332 Notice of Violation # CEV0012220 Permit #1202337 Notice of Violation # CEV0012220 Permit #1202337 Notice of Violation # CEV0012252 Permit #1302330 Notice of Violation # JLM0001282 Permit #1602329 Notice of Violation # JLM0001284  The conference will begin promptly at 1:00 p.m. and will continue through until all violations are addressed.  Comments received during the Informal Hearing, along with written comments, will be considered during the review of the captioned orders.
Time of meeting: 1:00 p.m.  Teleconference: (US) +1 503-908-2323 PIN: 369 549 954#  Agenda to be provided: [ ] Yes [X] No  Minutes to be taken: [ X ] Yes [ ] No  Details: Assessment Conference for Inmet Mining, LLC beginning at 1:00 p.m. Permit #1202332 Notice of Violation # CEV0012248 Permit #1202332 Notice of Violation # CEV0012220 Permit #1202337 Notice of Violation # CEV0012252 Permit #1302330 Notice of Violation # CEV0012227 Permit #1602316 Notice of Violation # JLM0001282 Permit #1602329 Notice of Violation # JLM0001284  The conference will begin promptly at 1:00 p.m. and will continue through until all violations are addressed.  Comments received during the Informal Hearing, along with written comments, will be considered during the review of the captioned orders.
Teleconference: (US) +1 503-908-2323 PIN: 369 549 954#  Agenda to be provided:  Minutes to be taken:  [X] Yes [] No  Details: Assessment Conference for Inmet Mining, LLC beginning at 1:00 p.m. Permit #1202328 Notice of Violation # CEV0012248 Permit #1202332 Notice of Violation # CEV0012220 Permit #1302330 Notice of Violation # CEV0012222 Permit #1302330 Notice of Violation # CEV0012227 Permit #1602316 Notice of Violation # JLM0001282 Permit #1602329 Notice of Violation # JLM0001284  The conference will begin promptly at 1:00 p.m. and will continue through until all violations are addressed.  Comments received during the Informal Hearing, along with written comments, will be considered during the review of the captioned orders.
Agenda to be provided:    Minutes to be taken:
Minutes to be taken:    [X] Yes
taken:    X   Yes     No   No
Permit #1202328 Notice of Violation # CEV0012248 Permit #1202332 Notice of Violation # CEV0012220 Permit #1202337 Notice of Violation # CEV0012252 Permit #1302330 Notice of Violation # CEV0012227 Permit #1602316 Notice of Violation # JLM0001282 Permit #1602329 Notice of Violation # JLM0001284  The conference will begin promptly at 1:00 p.m. and will continue through until all violations are addressed.  Comments received during the Informal Hearing, along with written comments, will be considered during the review of the captioned orders.
Person to contact for additional information:
Name: Darlene Gibson
Title: Hearings & Legal Services Officer
Address: 3405 Mountain Empire Road Big Stone Gap VA
Telephone: 276-523-8150
Fax:   276-523-8234
E-Mail: darlene.gibson@energy.virginia.gov
Agency Homepage: https://www.energy.virginia.gov